SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7492-7493/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2021 in WA No. 46/2021 21-04-2021 in WA No. 227/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66701/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakashit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State of Karnataka seeking adjournment, list this matter on 15.09.2021.

The parties are free to file additional paperbook/affidavit(s), in the meantime, if any.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)