SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 151125/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 151116/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date: 02-12-2021 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Applicant(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv. Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Adv. Mr. Vinayak Gupta, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. M.S. Parvati, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Ms. Mamta Singh Saini, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv. For Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA Nos. 151116/2021 & 151125/2021

List these applications (as separate item one after the other) on 06.12.2021 after SLP(C) No. 7090 of 2021

and connected cases listed on that day.

Until the next date of hearing, no precipitative action be taken the basis of on notification/Communication No.ELN(P)CR:38/2019-20 18.11.2021 issued by the Deputy Commissioner, Bangalore Rural District.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)