SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER SLP(C) No. 7090/2021 AND CONNECTED CASES]....151116/2021-INTERVENTION APPLICATION..151125/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 14-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kanojiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the appellant has been designated as senior counsel.

The registry to issue notice for alternative arrangement to the appellant(s). Notice is made returnable within four weeks.

Till then, interim order to continue.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)