

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6556-6557/2021

ANJANA MURTHY. N & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALPANA MANJUNATHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-10-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the respondent(s), list IA No. 222421
of 2024 on 25.11.2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR